
Scoring Summary (Final)
SharkWater GFL

Schw.Hall Unicorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (04.09.2021 at Stuttgart)

Schw.Hall Unicorns (10-0) vs. Stuttgart Scorpions (1-9)
Date: 04.09.2021 • Site: Stuttgart • Stadium: Gazi-Stadion
Attendance: 650

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total

Schw.Hall Unicorns 16 14 7 6 43
Stuttgart Scorpions 0 0 0 0 0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 10:05 SHU - Y.Baumgaertner 33 yd pass from I.Gehrke (T.Stadelmayr kick), 5-50 1:10 7 - 0
05:31 SHU - F.Masri safety 9 - 0
05:20 SHU - M.Latimore 80 yd kickoff return (T.Stadelmayr kick) 16 - 0

2nd 03:32 SHU - S.Kurrer 27 yd pass from I.Gehrke (T.Stadelmayr kick), 4-48 0:42 23 - 0
00:37 SHU - S.Giel 5 yd run (T.Stadelmayr kick), 4-33 0:48 30 - 0

3rd 08:31 SHU - S.Kurrer 30 yd pass from J.Slack (T.Stadelmayr kick), 8-82 3:29 37 - 0
4th 11:56 SHU - J.Annerwall 3 yd pass from J.Slack (T.Stadelmayr kick failed), 8-51 3:53 43 - 0

Kickoff time: 17:00 • End of Game: 19:27 • Total elapsed time: 2:27
Officials: Referee: Fischer; Umpire: Fotsch; Linesman: Hildebrandt;
Line judge: Wild; Back judge: Wild; Field judge: Knitter; Side judge: Loeschke;
Temperature: 24 C • Wind: no wind • Weather: sunny
Q3 04:48 DQ SHU #54 A.Kress



Participation Report (Final)
SharkWater GFL

Schw.Hall Unicorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (04.09.2021 at Stuttgart)

Schw.Hall Unicorns

Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 15 I.Gehrke
RB 30 C.Dietrich
OL 63 N.Schaefer
OL 65 L.Immel
OL 68 F.Fanti
OL 72 M.Gottert
C 78 M.Schreiber
WR 81 Y.Baumgaertner
WR 83 L.Friebel
TE 84 M.Boehringer
TE 87 J.Annerwall

Stuttgart Scorpions

Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 1 C.Goeppel
WR 5 N.Wiedmann
WR 9 L.Klima
RB 38 M.Harang
WR 40 S.John
OL 50 C.Altuntas
OL 55 M.Dubravkic
OL 57 I.Becher
OL 60 N.Kalemba
OL 64 L.Huerst
WR 83 M.v.Weichs

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 19 J.Nkembi
S 21 C.Koeppe
DL 24 C.Chapman
CB 1 M.Latimore
OLB 35 D.Foellinger
LB 37 P.Bigus
DB 41 Sam.Wegner
ILB 50 D.Miletic
LB 59 F.Masri
DL 92 S.Butsch
DL 97 M.Moerk

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 4 S.Heiniger
DB 23 C.Nieswand
DB 29 F.Pantinaj
DB 30 M.Williams
LB 32 B.Efendioglu
DB 37 G.Kalus
LB 52 Ge.dePauli
DL 77 J.Polito
DL 79 H.Penzholz
DL 93 L.Epple
DL 96 D.Ovcarik

Schw.Hall Unicorns: 2-D.Smith, 3-A.Fiedler, 8-L.Fritzen, 10-J.Slack, 20-E.Fuetterer, 22-G.Jaeger, 23-N.Lux,
38-N.Feuchter, 40-D.Doepfner, 44-B.Spiess, 47-S.Giel, 53-H.Krauss, 54-A.Kress, 62-D.Arends, 66-P.Staudacher,
71-S.Dohouch, 73-P.Schneider, 79-M.Anger, 80-P.Prosinecki, 82-M.Bumiller, 85-E.Pascual, 86-S.Kurrer,
89-L.Schaefer, 93-T.Stadelmayr, 99-D.Bartmann.

Stuttgart Scorpions: 6-B.Reaume, 10-P.Donahue, 12-L.Fehrenbacher, 16-D.Veress, 18-T.Lutz, 19-M.Kramm,
20-N.Renner, 26-L.Pelikan, 35-T.Ritter, 47-N.Danese, 53-T.Brill, 54-A.Amani, 80-B.Rilling, 81-M.Scharr,
84-M.Jeddi, 90-B.Bauer, 91-A.El Hassan.



Team Statistics (Final)
SharkWater GFL

Schw.Hall Unicorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (04.09.2021 at Stuttgart)

SHU SS
FIRST DOWNS 15 13
  R u s h i n g 6 7
  P a s s i n g 8 4
  P e n a l t y 1 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 145 99
  Rushing Attempts 25 32
  Average Per Rush 5.8 3.1
  Rushing Touchdowns 1 0
  Yards Gained Rushing 151 117
  Yards Lost Rushing 6 18
NET YARDS PASSING 174 78
  C o m p l e t i o n s - A t t e m p t s - I n t 10-24-1 13-26-3
  Average Per Attempt 7.2 3.0
  Average Per Completion 17.4 6.0
  Passing Touchdowns 4 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 319 177
  Total offense plays 49 58
  Average Gain Per Play 6.5 3.1
Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 6-65 7-50
PUNTS-YARDS 3-115 4-131
  Average Yards Per Punt 38.3 32.8
  Net Yards Per Punt 38.3 30.2
  Inside 20 2 1
  50+ Yards 0 0
  T o u c h b a c k s 0 0
  Fair catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-403 2-107
  Average Yards Per Kickoff 57.6 53.5
  Net Yards Per Kickoff 46.4 13.5
  T o u c h b a c k s 1 0
  Fair Catch Yards 0 0
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 2-10-0 0-0-0
  Average Per Return 5.0 0.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 2-80-1 4-53-0
  Average Per Return 40.0 13.2
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 3-53-0 1-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 19:19 28:41
  1st Quarter  2 : 2 1  9 : 3 9
  2nd Quarter  5 : 1 3  6 : 4 7
  3rd Quarter  8 : 1 6  3 : 4 4
  4th Quarter  3 : 2 9  8 : 3 1
Third-Down Conversions 6 of 10 3 of 10
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 3
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-2 0-1
  T o u c h d o w n s 2-2 0-1
  Field goals 0-2 0-1
Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-3 0-0
PAT Kicks 5-6 0-0
Field Goals 0-0 0-0
Points off turnovers 7 0



Individual Statistics (Final)
SharkWater GFL

Schw.Hall Unicorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (04.09.2021 at Stuttgart)

Schw.Hall Unicorns Stuttgart Scorpions

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
S.Giel 11 101 2 99 1 32 9.0
D.Doepfner 6 34 2 32 0 11 5.3
C.Dietrich 2 6 0 6 0 6 3.0
J.Annerwall 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
I.Gehrke 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
J.Slack 3 3 2 1 0 3 0.3
M.Bumiller 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 25 151 6 145 1 32 5.8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
P.Donahue 18 79 4 75 0 11 4.2
M.Harang 7 16 2 14 0 6 2.0
C.Goeppel 7 22 12 10 0 9 1.4
Totals 32 117 18 99 0 11 3.1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
I.Gehrke 6-14-0 100 2 33 0
J.Slack 4-10-1 74 2 32 0
Totals 10-24-1 174 4 33 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
C.Goeppel 13-23-3 78 0 18 1
B.Reaume 0-2-0 0 0 0 0
N.Wiedmann 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
Totals 13-26-3 78 0 18 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
S.Kurrer 4 98 2 32
Y.Baumgaertner 2 46 1 33
L.Friebel 2 26 0 15
J.Annerwall 1 3 1 3
L.Fritzen 1 1 0 1
Totals 10 174 4 33

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
N.Wiedmann 4 18 0 8
M.v.Weichs 2 23 0 18
P.Donahue 2 19 0 14
M.Harang 2 12 0 8
L.Fehrenbacher 2 0 0 2
M.Kramm 1 6 0 6
Totals 13 78 0 18

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
T.Stadelmayr 2 70 35.0 41 2 0
P.Prosinecki 1 45 45.0 45 0 0
Totals 3 115 38.3 45 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
G.Kalus 2 79 39.5 45 1 0
N.Wiedmann 2 52 26.0 27 0 0
Totals 4 131 32.8 45 1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

L.Friebel 1 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
T.Stadelmayr 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C.Koeppe 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 33 23
D.Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 20
M.Latimore 0 0 0 1 80 80 0 0 0
Totals 2 10 10 2 80 80 3 53 23

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

G.Kalus 0 0 0 3 43 23 0 0 0
L.Fehrenbacher 0 0 0 1 10 10 0 0 0
M.Scharr 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 4 53 23 1 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
T.Stadelmayr 7 403 57.6 1 2

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
B.Rilling 2 107 53.5 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
S.Giel 99 0 0 0 0 99
S.Kurrer 0 98 0 0 0 98
M.Latimore 0 0 80 0 0 80
Y.Baumgaertner 0 46 0 0 0 46

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
P.Donahue 75 19 0 0 0 94
G.Kalus 0 0 43 0 0 43
M.Harang 14 12 0 0 0 26
M.v.Weichs 0 23 0 0 0 23

FUMBLES: Schw.Hall Unicorns-None. Stuttgart Scorpions-P.Donahue 1-0.



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Schw.Hall Unicorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (04.09.2021 at Stuttgart)

SS wins toss, elects to receive, SHU to defend W goal
1-10 SHU 35 Start of 1st quarter, clock 12:00, SHU ball on SHU35.

T.Stadelmayr kickoff 65 yards to the SS0, touchback.
STUTTGART SCORPIONS drive start at 12:00.

1-10 SS 25 P1C.Goeppel pass complete to P.Donahue for 14 yards to the SS39, 1ST DOWN SS
(F.Masri;M.Latimore).

1-10 SS 39 C.Goeppel pass intercepted by C.Koeppe at the SHU37, C.Koeppe return 23 yards to the
SS40, PENALTY SHU Offense Holding (P.Bigus) 10 yards to the 50 yardline, 1st and 10, SHU
ball on 50 yardline.

2 plays, 14 yards, 0:45
SCHW.HALL UNICORNS drive start at 11:15.

1-10 SHU 50 I.Gehrke pass incomplete to Y.Baumgaertner.
2-10 SHU 50 I.Gehrke pass incomplete to J.Annerwall.
3-10 SHU 50 P1I.Gehrke pass complete to L.Friebel for 11 yards to the SS39, 1ST DOWN SHU

(S.Heiniger;M.Williams).
1-10 SS 39 C.Dietrich rush for 6 yards to the SS33 (S.Heiniger;M.Williams).
2-4 SS 33 P2I.Gehrke pass complete to Y.Baumgaertner for 33 yards to the SS0, 1ST DOWN SHU,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:05, T.Stadelmayr kick attempt good.
Schw.Hall Unicorns 7, Stuttgart Scorpions 0

5 plays, 50 yards, 1:20
T.Stadelmayr kickoff 55 yards to the SS10, G.Kalus return 13 yards to the SS23 (S.Giel).

STUTTGART SCORPIONS drive start at 09:55.
1-10 SS 23 Timeout Stuttgart Scorpions, clock 09:55.
1-10 SS 23 P.Donahue rush for 9 yards to the SS32 (C.Chapman).
2-1 SS 32 P.Donahue rush for loss of 2 yards to the SS30 (M.Latimore).
3-3 SS 30 P2C.Goeppel pass complete to M.v.Weichs for 5 yards to the SS35, 1ST DOWN SS

(Sam.Wegner;D.Miletic).
1-10 SS 35 C.Goeppel rush for 7 yards to the SS42 (M.Latimore), PENALTY SS Ill. Motion 5 yards to

the SS30, NO PLAY.
1-15 SS 30 C.Goeppel pass complete to P.Donahue for 5 yards to the SS35 (D.Miletic).
2-10 SS 35 C.Goeppel pass intercepted by D.Smith at the SHU42, D.Smith return 20 yards to the SS38.

5 plays, 12 yards, 3:17
SCHW.HALL UNICORNS drive start at 06:38.

1-10 SS 38 C.Dietrich rush for no gain to the SS38 (H.Penzholz;Ge.dePauli).
2-10 SS 38 I.Gehrke pass incomplete to M.Boehringer.
3-10 SS 38 I.Gehrke pass incomplete to M.Boehringer (S.Heiniger).
4-10 SS 38 I.Gehrke pass complete to M.Boehringer for 11 yards to the SS27 (S.Heiniger), PENALTY SHU

Offense Holding (N.Schaefer) 10 yards to the SS48, NO PLAY.
4-20 SS 48 T.Stadelmayr punt 41 yards to the SS7, out-of-bounds, PENALTY SS Offense Holding

(S.Heiniger) 4 yards to the SS3, 1st and 10, SS ball on SS3.
3 plays, minus 10 yards, 1:00

STUTTGART SCORPIONS drive start at 05:38.
1-10 SS 03 C.Goeppel rush for loss of 3 yards to the SS0, F.Masri safety, clock 05:31.

Schw.Hall Unicorns 9, Stuttgart Scorpions 0
1 play, minus 3 yards, 0:18

B.Rilling kickoff 60 yards to the SHU20, M.Latimore return 80 yards to the SS0,
TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:20.

1-G SS 03 T.Stadelmayr kick attempt good.
Schw.Hall Unicorns 16, Stuttgart Scorpions 0

0 plays, 0 yards, 0:17
T.Stadelmayr kickoff 60 yards to the SS5, G.Kalus return 23 yards to the SS28 (N.Lux).

STUTTGART SCORPIONS drive start at 05:14.
1-10 SS 28 C.Goeppel pass complete to N.Wiedmann for 8 yards to the SS36 (S.Butsch;C.Chapman).
2-2 SS 36 P.Donahue rush for 1 yard to the SS37 (S.Butsch).
3-1 SS 37 R3P.Donahue rush for 3 yards to the SS40, 1ST DOWN SS (A.Kress).
1-10 SS 40 C.Goeppel pass complete to N.Wiedmann for 7 yards to the SS47 (D.Foellinger).
2-3 SS 47 R4P.Donahue rush for 5 yards to the SHU48, 1ST DOWN SS (F.Masri).
1-10 SHU 48 C.Goeppel rush for 9 yards to the SHU39 (N.Lux).
2-1 SHU 39 R5P.Donahue rush for 6 yards to the SHU33, 1ST DOWN SS (D.Bartmann;D.Miletic).
1-10 SHU 33 C.Goeppel pass incomplete to B.Rilling.
2-10 SHU 33 C.Goeppel sacked for loss of 3 yards to the SHU36 (C.Chapman;A.Kress).
3-13 SHU 36 Timeout Stuttgart Scorpions, clock 00:17.
3-13 SHU 36 X6P.Donahue rush for loss of 11 yards to the SHU47 (E.Fuetterer), PENALTY SHU Face Mask

(E.Fuetterer) 15 yards to the SHU21, 1ST DOWN SS, NO PLAY.
END OF 1st QUARTER: Schw.Hall Unicorns 16, Stuttgart Scorpions 0



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Schw.Hall Unicorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (04.09.2021 at Stuttgart)

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

Schw.Hall Unicorns 16 02:20 0 2 0 2 1-2 0-0 2-6 2-6-0-44 3-35
Stuttgart Scorpions 0 09:34 3 2 1 6 1-1 0-0 9-25 5-8-2-39 2-9



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Schw.Hall Unicorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (04.09.2021 at Stuttgart)

1-10 SHU 21 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.
1-10 SHU 21 P.Donahue rush for 4 yards to the SHU17 (E.Fuetterer), deadball foul, PENALTY SS

Unneccessary Roughness (M.Dubravkic) 15 yards to the SHU32.
2-21 SHU 32 N.Wiedmann pass incomplete to M.v.Weichs, PENALTY SS Offense Pass Interference declined.
3-21 SHU 32 P.Donahue rush for 4 yards to the SHU28 (P.Bigus).
4-17 SHU 28 Timeout Stuttgart Scorpions, clock 10:38.
4-17 SHU 28 PENALTY SS False Start (N.Wiedmann) 5 yards to the SHU33.
4-22 SHU 33 C.Goeppel rush for 9 yards to the SHU24 (E.Fuetterer), PENALTY SHU Defense Holding

(D.Foellinger) 10 yards to the SHU14.
4-3 SHU 14 P.Donahue rush for loss of 2 yards to the SHU16, fumble by P.Donahue recovered by SS

N.Wiedmann at SHU16, PENALTY SS Ill. Motion declined.
14 plays, 56 yards, 7:16

SCHW.HALL UNICORNS drive start at 09:58.
1-10 SHU 16 R3S.Giel rush for 20 yards to the SHU36, 1ST DOWN SHU (S.Heiniger).
1-10 SHU 36 S.Giel rush for 9 yards to the SHU45 (F.Pantinaj;G.Kalus).
2-1 SHU 45 I.Gehrke pass incomplete to M.Boehringer.
3-1 SHU 45 R4I.Gehrke rush for 2 yards to the SHU47, 1ST DOWN SHU (H.Penzholz).
1-10 SHU 47 S.Giel rush for 6 yards to the SS47 (S.Heiniger;Ge.dePauli).
2-4 SS 47 I.Gehrke pass complete to L.Fritzen for 1 yard to the SS46 (S.Heiniger).
3-3 SS 46 S.Giel rush for loss of 2 yards to the SS48 (D.Ovcarik).
4-5 SS 48 T.Stadelmayr punt 29 yards to the SS19, out-of-bounds.

7 plays, 36 yards, 3:43
STUTTGART SCORPIONS drive start at 06:15.

1-10 SS 19 P.Donahue rush for 2 yards to the SS21 (C.Koeppe).
2-8 SS 21 C.Goeppel rush for no gain to the SS21, out-of-bounds.
3-8 SS 21 C.Goeppel pass complete to N.Wiedmann for no gain to the SS21 (P.Bigus;D.Smith).
4-8 SS 21 N.Wiedmann punt 27 yards to the SS48, T.Stadelmayr return 0 yards to the SS48 (M.Scharr).

3 plays, 2 yards, 2:01
SCHW.HALL UNICORNS drive start at 04:14.

1-10 SS 48 I.Gehrke pass incomplete to S.Kurrer.
2-10 SS 48 R5S.Giel rush for 11 yards to the SS37, 1ST DOWN SHU (M.Williams;F.Pantinaj).
1-10 SS 37 X6I.Gehrke pass incomplete to S.Kurrer, PENALTY SS Defense Pass Interference (S.Heiniger)

10 yards to the SS27, 1ST DOWN SHU.
1-10 SS 27 P7I.Gehrke pass complete to S.Kurrer for 27 yards to the SS0, 1ST DOWN SHU, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 03:32, T.Stadelmayr kick attempt good.
Schw.Hall Unicorns 23, Stuttgart Scorpions 0

4 plays, 48 yards, 0:42
T.Stadelmayr kickoff 60 yards to the SS5, G.Kalus return 7 yards to the SS12 (D.Arends),
PENALTY SS Ill. block in the back (M.v.Weichs) 6 yards to the SS6, 1st and 10, SS ball on
SS6.

STUTTGART SCORPIONS drive start at 03:32.
1-10 SS 06 P.Donahue rush for 4 yards to the SS10 (P.Bigus;S.Butsch).
2-6 SS 10 P.Donahue rush for no gain to the SS10 (S.Butsch;M.Moerk).
3-6 SS 10 C.Goeppel pass complete to N.Wiedmann for 3 yards to the SS13 (J.Nkembi).
4-3 SS 13 Timeout Schw.Hall Unicorns, clock 01:25.
4-3 SS 13 PENALTY SS False Start (M.Scharr) 5 yards to the SS8.
4-8 SS 08 N.Wiedmann punt 25 yards to the SS33, out-of-bounds.

3 plays, 2 yards, 2:07
SCHW.HALL UNICORNS drive start at 01:25.

1-10 SS 33 P8I.Gehrke pass complete to L.Friebel for 15 yards to the SS18, 1ST DOWN SHU (F.Pantinaj).
1-10 SS 18 I.Gehrke pass incomplete to L.Friebel (F.Pantinaj).
2-10 SS 18 P9I.Gehrke pass complete to Y.Baumgaertner for 13 yards to the SS5, 1ST DOWN SHU.
1-G SS 05 S.Giel rush for 5 yards to the SS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:37, T.Stadelmayr kick attempt

good.
Schw.Hall Unicorns 30, Stuttgart Scorpions 0

4 plays, 33 yards, 0:48
T.Stadelmayr kickoff 55 yards to the SS10, out-of-bounds, 1st and 10, SS ball on SS35.

STUTTGART SCORPIONS drive start at 00:37.
1-10 SS 35 M.Harang rush for 5 yards to the SS40 (F.Masri;D.Miletic).

End of half, clock 00:00.
1 play, 5 yards, 0:37

END OF 2nd QUARTER: Schw.Hall Unicorns 30, Stuttgart Scorpions 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

Schw.Hall Unicorns 14 05:13 3 3 1 7 1-2 0-0 7-51 4-8-0-56 1-10
Stuttgart Scorpions 0 06:47 0 0 0 0 0-3 0-1 9-26 2-3-0-3 5-41



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)
Schw.Hall Unicorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (04.09.2021 at Stuttgart)

SHU SS
Score 30 0
FIRST DOWNS 9 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 9-57 18-51
PASSING YDS (NET) 100 42
Passes Att-Comp-Int 14-6-0 11-7-2
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 23-157 29-93
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-80 3-43
Interception Returns-Yards 2-43 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-35.0 2-26.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 4-45 7-50
Possession Time 07:33 16:21
Third-Down Conversions 2 of 4 2 of 5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 1

Schw.Hall Unicorns Stuttgart Scorpions

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
S.Giel 6 51 2 49 1 20 8.2
C.Dietrich 2 6 0 6 0 6 3.0
I.Gehrke 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
P.Donahue 12 38 4 34 0 9 2.8
C.Goeppel 5 18 6 12 0 9 2.4
M.Harang 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
I.Gehrke 6-14-0 100 2 33 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
C.Goeppel 7-10-2 42 0 14 1
N.Wiedmann 0-1-0 0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Y.Baumgaertner 2 46 1 33
L.Friebel 2 26 0 15
S.Kurrer 1 27 1 27
L.Fritzen 1 1 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
N.Wiedmann 4 18 0 8
P.Donahue 2 19 0 14
M.v.Weichs 1 5 0 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
T.Stadelmayr 2 70 35.0 41 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
N.Wiedmann 2 52 26.0 27 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
T.Stadelmayr 1 0 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
M.Latimore 1 80 1 80

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
G.Kalus 3 43 0 23

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Miletic 1-3 4 0 0
S.Butsch 1-3 4 0 0
F.Masri 1-2 3 0 0
C.Chapman 1-2 3 1 1

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
S.Heiniger 2-3 5 0 0
F.Pantinaj 1-2 3 0 0
M.Williams 0-3 3 0 0
H.Penzholz 1-1 2 0 0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 10:05 SHU - Y.Baumgaertner 33 yd pass from I.Gehrke (T.Stadelmayr kick), 5-50 1:20 7 - 0
05:31 SHU - F.Masri safety 9 - 0
05:20 SHU - M.Latimore 80 yd kickoff return (T.Stadelmayr kick) 16 - 0

2nd 03:32 SHU - S.Kurrer 27 yd pass from I.Gehrke (T.Stadelmayr kick), 4-48 0:42 23 - 0
00:37 SHU - S.Giel 5 yd run (T.Stadelmayr kick), 4-33 0:48 30 - 0



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Schw.Hall Unicorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (04.09.2021 at Stuttgart)

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, SS ball on SS35.
B.Rilling kickoff 47 yards to the SHU18, T.Stadelmayr return 0 yards to the SHU18.

SCHW.HALL UNICORNS drive start at 12:00.
1-10 SHU 18 M.Bumiller rush for no gain to the SHU18 (S.Heiniger;M.Harang).
2-10 SHU 18 J.Slack pass incomplete to E.Pascual.
3-10 SHU 18 P10J.Slack pass complete to S.Kurrer for 32 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN SHU,

out-of-bounds.
1-10 SHU 50 D.Doepfner rush for 4 yards to the SS46 (M.Jeddi).
2-6 SS 46 P11J.Slack pass complete to S.Kurrer for 9 yards to the SS37, 1ST DOWN SHU (N.Danese).
1-10 SS 37 D.Doepfner rush for 9 yards to the SS28 (D.Ovcarik).
2-1 SS 28 D.Doepfner rush for loss of 2 yards to the SS30 (M.Jeddi).
3-3 SS 30 P12J.Slack pass complete to S.Kurrer for 30 yards to the SS0, 1ST DOWN SHU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

08:31, T.Stadelmayr kick attempt good.
Schw.Hall Unicorns 37, Stuttgart Scorpions 0

8 plays, 82 yards, 3:31
T.Stadelmayr kickoff 55 yards to the SS10, L.Fehrenbacher return 10 yards to the SS20.

STUTTGART SCORPIONS drive start at 08:29.
1-10 SS 20 M.Harang rush for loss of 2 yards to the SS18 (H.Krauss).
2-12 SS 18 B.Reaume pass incomplete to P.Donahue.
3-12 SS 18 B.Reaume pass incomplete to N.Wiedmann.
4-12 SS 18 G.Kalus punt 34 yards to the SHU48, L.Friebel return 10 yards to the SS42 (B.Efendioglu).

3 plays, minus 2 yards, 0:50
SCHW.HALL UNICORNS drive start at 07:39.

1-10 SS 42 D.Doepfner rush for 2 yards to the SS40 (T.Brill).
2-8 SS 40 J.Slack pass incomplete to P.Prosinecki (M.Scharr).
3-8 SS 40 J.Slack pass intercepted by M.Scharr at the SS7, M.Scharr return 0 yards to the SS7.

3 plays, 2 yards, 0:58
STUTTGART SCORPIONS drive start at 06:41.

1-10 SS 07 M.Harang rush for 3 yards to the SS10 (A.Fiedler;D.Foellinger).
2-7 SS 10 P7C.Goeppel pass complete to M.v.Weichs for 18 yards to the SS28, 1ST DOWN SS (C.Koeppe).
1-10 SS 28 C.Goeppel pass complete to M.Harang for 4 yards to the SS32 (H.Krauss).
2-6 SS 32 C.Goeppel pass incomplete to M.Harang.
3-6 SS 32 X8C.Goeppel pass complete to L.Fehrenbacher for loss of 2 yards to the SS30 (D.Foellinger),

PENALTY SHU Targeting (A.Kress) 15 yards to the SS45, 1ST DOWN SS.
1-10 SS 45 M.Harang rush for 6 yards to the SHU49 (D.Foellinger;Sam.Wegner).
2-4 SHU 49 C.Goeppel pass incomplete to M.Harang.
3-4 SHU 49 C.Goeppel pass incomplete to M.Harang.
4-4 SHU 49 C.Goeppel pass incomplete to D.Veress.

9 plays, 44 yards, 2:52
SCHW.HALL UNICORNS drive start at 03:49.

1-10 SHU 49 S.Giel rush for 2 yards to the SS49 (D.Ovcarik).
2-8 SS 49 S.Giel rush for 7 yards to the SS42 (L.Pelikan;M.Scharr).
3-1 SS 42 R13J.Slack rush for 3 yards to the SS39, 1ST DOWN SHU (J.Polito).
1-10 SS 39 S.Giel rush for 4 yards to the SS35 (B.Efendioglu).
2-6 SS 35 R14S.Giel rush for 32 yards to the SS3, 1ST DOWN SHU (M.Scharr).
1-G SS 03 PENALTY SHU Delay of Game (J.Slack) 5 yards to the SS8.
1-G SS 08 J.Slack pass incomplete to M.Bumiller.
2-G SS 08 S.Giel rush for 5 yards to the SS3 (N.Danese).

END OF 3rd QUARTER: Schw.Hall Unicorns 37, Stuttgart Scorpions 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

Schw.Hall Unicorns 7 08:18 2 3 0 5 2-3 0-0 11-66 3-7-1-71 2-20
Stuttgart Scorpions 0 03:42 0 1 1 2 0-2 0-1 3-7 3-9-0-20 0-0



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Schw.Hall Unicorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (04.09.2021 at Stuttgart)

3-G SS 03 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.
3-G SS 03 J.Slack pass complete to J.Annerwall for 3 yards to the SS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:56,

T.Stadelmayr kick attempt failed.
Schw.Hall Unicorns 43, Stuttgart Scorpions 0

8 plays, 51 yards, 3:53
T.Stadelmayr kickoff 53 yards to the SS12, out-of-bounds, 1st and 10, SS ball on SS35.

STUTTGART SCORPIONS drive start at 11:56.
1-10 SS 35 P.Donahue rush for 6 yards to the SS41 (G.Jaeger).
2-4 SS 41 R9C.Goeppel rush for 4 yards to the SS45, 1ST DOWN SS (G.Jaeger).
1-10 SS 45 M.Harang rush for no gain to the SS45 (P.Bigus).
2-10 SS 45 C.Goeppel pass incomplete to D.Veress.
3-10 SS 45 P.Donahue rush for 2 yards to the SS47 (D.Smith).
4-8 SS 47 G.Kalus punt 45 yards to the SHU8, downed.

5 plays, 12 yards, 2:54
SCHW.HALL UNICORNS drive start at 09:02.

1-10 SHU 08 J.Annerwall rush for 5 yards to the SHU13 (S.Heiniger).
2-5 SHU 13 R15D.Doepfner rush for 11 yards to the SHU24, 1ST DOWN SHU (H.Penzholz).
1-10 SHU 24 J.Slack pass incomplete to P.Prosinecki.
2-10 SHU 24 D.Doepfner rush for 8 yards to the SHU32 (T.Brill;C.Altuntas).
3-2 SHU 32 J.Slack pass incomplete to P.Prosinecki.
4-2 SHU 32 P.Prosinecki punt 45 yards to the SS23.

5 plays, 24 yards, 2:06
STUTTGART SCORPIONS drive start at 06:56.

1-10 SS 23 C.Goeppel pass complete to M.Kramm for 6 yards to the SS29.
2-4 SS 29 M.Harang rush for no gain to the SS29 (D.Bartmann;B.Spiess).
3-4 SS 29 R10P.Donahue rush for 9 yards to the SS38, 1ST DOWN SS (D.Arends).
1-10 SS 38 C.Goeppel pass incomplete.
2-10 SS 38 R11P.Donahue rush for 11 yards to the SS49, 1ST DOWN SS (B.Spiess).
1-10 SS 49 M.Harang rush for 2 yards to the SHU49 (G.Jaeger).
2-8 SHU 49 P12C.Goeppel pass complete to M.Harang for 8 yards to the SHU41, 1ST DOWN SS (G.Jaeger).
1-10 SHU 41 R13P.Donahue rush for 10 yards to the SHU31, 1ST DOWN SS (N.Feuchter;Sam.Wegner).
1-10 SHU 31 C.Goeppel pass complete to L.Fehrenbacher for 2 yards to the SHU29, out-of-bounds.
2-8 SHU 29 P.Donahue rush for 3 yards to the SHU26 (G.Jaeger;B.Spiess).
3-5 SHU 26 C.Goeppel rush for loss of 6 yards to the SHU32 (B.Spiess).
4-11 SHU 32 Timeout Stuttgart Scorpions, clock 01:34.
4-11 SHU 32 C.Goeppel pass intercepted by C.Koeppe at the SHU12, C.Koeppe return 10 yards to the

SHU22 (B.Rilling).
12 plays, 45 yards, 5:37

SCHW.HALL UNICORNS drive start at 01:19.
1-10 SHU 22 J.Slack rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHU21.
2-11 SHU 21 J.Slack rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHU20.
3-12 SHU 20 Clock 00:00.

2 plays, minus 2 yards, 1:19
FINAL SCORE: Schw.Hall Unicorns 43, Stuttgart Scorpions 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

Schw.Hall Unicorns 6 03:29 1 0 0 1 1-2 0-0 5-22 1-3-0-3 0-0
Stuttgart Scorpions 0 08:31 4 1 0 5 1-3 0-1 11-41 3-6-1-16 0-0



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)
SharkWater GFL

Schw.Hall Unicorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (04.09.2021 at Stuttgart)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
SHU 1st U50 11:15  I n t e r c e p t i o n S00 10:05 *TOUCHDOWN 5 - 50 1:10
SHU S38 06:38  I n t e r c e p t i o n S48 05:38  P u n t 3 - (10) 1:00
SHU S00 05:20  K i c k o f f S00 05:20 *TOUCHDOWN 0 - 0 0:00
SHU 2nd U16 09:58  D o w n s S48 06:15  P u n t 7 - 36 3:43
SHU S48 04:14  P u n t S00 03:32 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 48 0:42
SHU S33 01:25  P u n t S00 00:37 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 33 0:48 .
SHU 3rd U18 12:00  K i c k o f f S00 08:31 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 82 3:29
SHU S42 07:39  P u n t S40 06:41  I n t e r c e p t i o n 3 - 2 0:58
SHU U49 03:49  D o w n s S00 11:56 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 51 3:53 .
SHU 4th U08 09:02  P u n t U32 06:56  P u n t 5 - 24 2:06
SHU U22 01:19  I n t e r c e p t i o n U20 00:00 2 - (2) 1:19

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Schw.Hall Unicorns Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 02:21 05:13 08:16 03:29 07:34 11:45 19:19
3rd down conversions 1-2 1-2 3-4 1-2 2-4 4-6 6-10
Average field position S30 U45 U41 U15 S43 U31 U45
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
SS 1st S25 12:00  K i c k o f f S39 11:15  I n t e r c e p t i o n 2 - 14 0:45
SS S23 09:55  K i c k o f f S35 06:38  I n t e r c e p t i o n 5 - 12 3:17
SS S03 05:38  P u n t S00 05:31 *SAFETY 1 - (3) 0:07
SS S28 05:14  K i c k o f f U16 09:58  D o w n s 14 - 56 7:16 .
SS 2nd S19 06:15  P u n t S21 04:14  P u n t 3 - 2 2:01
SS S06 03:32  K i c k o f f S08 01:25  P u n t 3 - 2 2:07
SS S35 00:37  K i c k o f f S40 00:00  End of half 1 - 5 0:37
SS 3rd S20 08:29  K i c k o f f S18 07:39  P u n t 3 - (2) 0:50
SS S07 06:41  I n t e r c e p t i o n U49 03:49  D o w n s 9 - 44 2:52
SS 4th S35 11:56  K i c k o f f S47 09:02  P u n t 5 - 12 2:54
SS S23 06:56  P u n t U32 01:19  I n t e r c e p t i o n 12 - 45 5:37

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Stuttgart Scorpions Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 09:39 06:47 03:44 08:31 16:26 12:15 28:41
3rd down conversions 2-2 0-3 0-2 1-3 2-5 1-5 3-10
Average field position S19 S20 S13 S29 S19 S21 S20
4th down conversions 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-3



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Final)
SharkWater GFL

Schw.Hall Unicorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (04.09.2021 at Stuttgart)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
SS 1st S25 12:00  K i c k o f f S39 11:15  I n t e r c e p t i o n 2 - 14 0:45
SHU U50 11:15  I n t e r c e p t i o n S00 10:05 *TOUCHDOWN 5 - 50 1:10
SS S23 09:55  K i c k o f f S35 06:38  I n t e r c e p t i o n 5 - 12 3:17
SHU S38 06:38  I n t e r c e p t i o n S48 05:38  P u n t 3 - (10) 1:00
SS S03 05:38  P u n t S00 05:31 *SAFETY 1 - (3) 0:07
SHU S00 05:20  K i c k o f f S00 05:20 *TOUCHDOWN 0 - 0 0:00
SS S28 05:14  K i c k o f f U16 09:58  D o w n s 14 - 56 7:16 .
SHU 2nd U16 09:58  D o w n s S48 06:15  P u n t 7 - 36 3:43
SS S19 06:15  P u n t S21 04:14  P u n t 3 - 2 2:01
SHU S48 04:14  P u n t S00 03:32 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 48 0:42
SS S06 03:32  K i c k o f f S08 01:25  P u n t 3 - 2 2:07
SHU S33 01:25  P u n t S00 00:37 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 33 0:48 .
SS S35 00:37  K i c k o f f S40 00:00  End of half 1 - 5 0:37
SHU 3rd U18 12:00  K i c k o f f S00 08:31 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 82 3:29
SS S20 08:29  K i c k o f f S18 07:39  P u n t 3 - (2) 0:50
SHU S42 07:39  P u n t S40 06:41  I n t e r c e p t i o n 3 - 2 0:58
SS S07 06:41  I n t e r c e p t i o n U49 03:49  D o w n s 9 - 44 2:52
SHU U49 03:49  D o w n s S00 11:56 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 51 3:53 .
SS 4th S35 11:56  K i c k o f f S47 09:02  P u n t 5 - 12 2:54
SHU U08 09:02  P u n t U32 06:56  P u n t 5 - 24 2:06
SS S23 06:56  P u n t U32 01:19  I n t e r c e p t i o n 12 - 45 5:37
SHU U22 01:19  I n t e r c e p t i o n U20 00:00 2 - (2) 1:19



Defensive Statistics (Final)
SharkWater GFL

Schw.Hall Unicorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (04.09.2021 at Stuttgart)

# Schw.Hall Unicorns Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
22 G.Jaeger 4 1 5 - - - - - - - -
37 P.Bigus 2 2 4 - - - - - - - -
35 D.Foellinger 2 2 4 - 1-2 - - - - - -
44 B.Spiess 2 2 4 - 1-6 - - - - - -
50 D.Miletic 1 3 4 - - - - - - - -
92 S.Butsch 1 3 4 - - - - - - - -
59 F.Masri 1 2 3 - - - - - - - -
24 C.Chapman 1 2 3 1-2 1-2 - - - - - -
41 Sam.Wegner 0 3 3 - - - - - - - -
23 N.Lux 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
62 D.Arends 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
20 E.Fuetterer 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
21 C.Koeppe 2 0 2 - - - - 2-33 - - -
53 H.Krauss 2 0 2 - 1-2 - - - - - -
54 A.Kress 1 1 2 1-1 1-1 - - - - - -
1 M.Latimore 1 1 2 - 1-2 - - - - - -
2 D.Smith 1 1 2 - - - - 1-20 - - -
99 D.Bartmann 0 2 2 - - - - - - - -
19 J.Nkembi 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
47 S.Giel 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
3 A.Fiedler 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
97 M.Moerk 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
38 N.Feuchter 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -

Totals 29 28 57 2-3 6-15 0 0-0 3-53 0 0 0

# Stuttgart Scorpions Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
4 S.Heiniger 3 4 7 - - - - - 1 - -
96 D.Ovcarik 3 0 3 - 1-2 - - - - - -
81 M.Scharr 2 1 3 - - - - 1-0 1 - -
79 H.Penzholz 2 1 3 - - - - - - - -
29 F.Pantinaj 1 2 3 - - - - - 1 - -
30 M.Williams 0 3 3 - - - - - - - -
47 N.Danese 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
32 B.Efendioglu 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
84 M.Jeddi 2 0 2 - 1-2 - - - - - -
53 T.Brill 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -
52 Ge.dePauli 0 2 2 - - - - - - - -
77 J.Polito 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
80 B.Rilling 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
26 L.Pelikan 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
50 C.Altuntas 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
38 M.Harang 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
37 G.Kalus 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -

Totals 20 18 38 0-0 2-4 0 0-0 1-0 3 0 0




